CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
eroflex Circuit Technology - Advanced Multichip Modules © SCD1664 REV C 5/10/00
General Description
The ACT–S512K8 is a high
speed, 4 Megabit CMOS
Monolithic SRAM designed for
full temperature range military,

Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD1664 REV C 5/10/00    Plainview NY (516) 694-6700
8
Ordering Information
Model Number DESC Part Number Speed Package
ACT–S512K8N–017F3Q 5962–9561310HUC 17ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–020F3Q 5962–9561309HUC 20ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–025F3Q 5962–9561308HUC 25ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–035F3Q 5962–9561307HUC 35ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–045F3Q 5962–9561306HUC 45ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–055F3Q 5962–9561305HUC 55ns 36 Lead Flat
ACT–S512K8N–017P4Q 5962–9561310HYC 17ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–020P4Q 5962–9561309HYC 20ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–025P4Q 5962–9561308HYC 25ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–035P4Q 5962–9561307HYC 35ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–045P4Q 5962–9561306HYC 45ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–055P4Q 5962–9561305HYC 55ns 32 Pin DIP
ACT–S512K8N–017F4Q 5962–9561310HZC 17ns 36 Lead CSOJ
ACT–S512K8N–020F4Q 5962–9561309HZC 20ns 36 Lead CSOJ
ACT–S512K8N–025F4Q 5962–9561308HZC 25ns 36 Lead CSOJ
ACT–S512K8N–035F4Q 5962–9561307HZC 35ns 36 Lead CSOJ
ACT–S512K8N–045F4Q 5962–9561306HZC 45ns 36 Lead CSOJ
ACT–S512K8N–055F4Q 5962–9561305HZC 55ns 36 Lead CSOJ
* Pending
ACT– S 512K 8 N– 020 F4 Q
Aeroflex Circuit
Model Number Breakdown
Technology
Memory Type
S = SRAM
Memory Depth
Pinout Options
Memory Width, Bits
N = None
Memory Speed, ns
Package Type & Size
Surface Mount Packages          Thru-Hole Packages
F3 = 36 Pin FP P4 = 32 Pin DIP
F4 = 36 Pin CSOJ
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screening *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD if applicable
Screening
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone:  (516) 694-6700
FAX:            (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: 1-(800) 843-1553
Specification subject to change without notice
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883